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Bureau of Tobacco Control – Tobacco Control Program 
Health Systems for a Tobacco-Free NY (HSTFNY) Contractor Contact Information 
 
Regional HSTFNY Contractors 
 
Patricia Folan, RN, DNP, Director 
North Shore University Hospital 
Program Development 
Center for Tobacco Control - NSUH 
Phone: (516) 466-1980 
Email: pfolan@nshs.edu 
Website: www.northshorelij.com/stopsmoking 
Counties Served: Nassau, Suffolk 
 
Deepa Prasad, MPH, Program Director 
New York University School of Medicine 
Phone: (646) 501-2537 
Email: Deepa.Pradad@nyumc.org 
Website: http://pophealth.med.nyu.edu/divisions/mtcp 
Counties Served: Bronx, New York, Kings, Queens, 
Richmond 
 
Didi Raxworthy, Director 
American Lung Association of the Northeast  
Phone: (914) 407-2214 
Email: draxworthy@lungne.org 
Counties Served: Dutchess, Orange, Putnam, 
Rockland, Sullivan, Ulster, Westchester 
 
Erin Sinisgalli, MPH, MCHES, Director 
Seton Health/St. Peter’s Health Partners 
Phone: (518) 459-2550 
Email: erin.sinisgalli@sphp.com 
Website: www.quitsolutions.org 
Counties Served: Albany, Columbia, Delaware, Greene, 
Otsego, Rensselaer, Schenectady, Schoharie 
 
 

Melissa Gaetano, MS, Program Coordinator 
Health Promotion Center 
Glens Falls Hospital    
Phone: (518) 926-5936 
Email: mgaetano@glensfallshosp.org 
Counties Served: Clinton, Essex, Franklin, Fulton, 
Hamilton, Montgomery, Saratoga, Warren, Washington 
 
Christopher Owens, MS, CAS, HSMP 
St Joseph’s Hospital 
Phone: (315) 458-3600 x 378 
Email: christopher.owens@sjhsyr.org 
Counties Served: Broome, Cayuga, Chenango, 
Cortland, Herkimer, Jefferson, Lewis, Madison, Oneida, 
Onondaga, Oswego, St. Lawrence, Tioga, Tompkins 
 
Scott McIntosh, PhD 
University of Rochester Medical Center  
Department of Public Health Sciences 
Phone: (585) 275-0511 
Fax: (585) 424-1469  
Email: scott_mcintosh@urmc.rochester.edu 
Counties Served: Chemung, Monroe, Livingston, 
Ontario, Seneca, Schuyler, Steuben, Wayne, Yates 
 
Kimberly Bank, RN, MS 
Health Systems for a Tobacco-Free NY 
Roswell Park Cancer Institute 
Phone: (716) 845-8255 
Fax: (716) 845-7783 
Email: Kimberly.Bank@RoswellPark.org 
Counties Served: Allegany, Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, 
Erie, Genesee, Niagara, Orleans, Wyoming 

Center of Excellence for Health Systems Improvement (COE for HSI) 
 

Elizabeth Jones, Director 
Cicatelli Associates, Inc. 
Phone: (212) 594-7741 x 228 
Email: EJones@caiglobal.org 
Website: http://caiglobal.co/j_hsi/ 
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